STATE OF MAINE ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTIETH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION SENATE ADVANCED JOURNAL AND CALENDAR

Wednesday, January 5, 2022

SUPPLEMENT NO. 1

COMMUNICATIONS

(2-1) The Following Communication:

S.C. 841

STATE OF MAINE 130TH LEGISLATURE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT AUGUSTA, MAINE

January 4, 2022

Senator Heather Sanborn 3 State House Station Augusta, ME 04333 Representative Denise Tepler

2 State House Station Augusta, ME 04333

RE: Appointments in Accordance with Public Law, Chapter 459

Dear Senator Sanborn and Representative Tepler:

I am appointing Annie Graham to the Advisory Council on Affordable Health Care as one member who represents primary care provider interests.

In accordance with the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 5, section 3123, this appointment is contingent on the Maine State Senate's confirmation after review by the Joint Standing Committee on Health Coverage, Insurance, and Financial Services.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

S/Troy Jackson Maine Senate President

(2-2) The Following Communication:

S.C. 842

STATE OF MAINE 130TH LEGISLATURE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT AUGUSTA, MAINE

January 4, 2022

Senator Heather Sanborn

Representative Denise Tepler

3 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333

Representative Denise Tepler

2 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333

RE: Appointments in Accordance with Public Law, Chapter 459

Dear Senator Sanborn and Representative Tepler:

I am appointing Kate Ende to the Advisory Council on Affordable Health Care as one member who is a health care consumer advocate.

In accordance with the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 5, section 3123, this appointment is contingent on the Maine State Senate's confirmation after review by the Joint Standing Committee on Health Coverage, Insurance, and Financial Services.

	Thank y	ou for v	your time	and	attention	to	this	matter.
--	---------	----------	-----------	-----	-----------	----	------	---------

Sincerely,		
S/Troy Jackson		
Maine Senate President		
-		

(2-3) The Following Communication:

S.C. 843

STATE OF MAINE 130TH LEGISLATURE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT AUGUSTA, MAINE

January 4, 2022

Senator Heather Sanborn

Representative Denise Tepler

3 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333

Representative Denise Tepler

2 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333

RE: Appointments in Accordance with Public Law, Chapter 459

Dear Senator Sanborn and Representative Tepler:

I am appointing Carl Toney to the Advisory Council on Affordable Health Care as one member who represents the interests of older residents of this State.

In accordance with the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 5, section 3123, this appointment is contingent on the Maine State Senate's confirmation after review by the Joint Standing Committee on Health Coverage, Insurance, and Financial Services.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

S/Troy Jackson Maine Senate President (2-4) The Following Communication:

S.C. 844

S.C. 845

STATE OF MAINE 130TH LEGISLATURE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT AUGUSTA, MAINE

January 4, 2022

Senator Heather Sanborn

Representative Denise Tepler

3 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333

Representative Denise Tepler

2 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333

RE: Appointments in Accordance with Public Law, Chapter 459

Dear Senator Sanborn and Representative Tepler:

I am appointing James Myall to the Advisory Council on Affordable Health Care as one member with expertise in health economics and research.

In accordance with the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 5, section 3123, this appointment is contingent on the Maine State Senate's confirmation after review by the Joint Standing Committee on Health Coverage, Insurance, and Financial Services.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,	
S/Troy Jackson Maine Senate President	
(2-5) The Following Commu	nication:

STATE OF MAINE 130TH LEGISLATURE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT AUGUSTA, MAINE

January 4, 2022

Senator Heather Sanborn

3 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333

Representative Denise Tepler

2 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333

Augusta, ME 04333

RE: Appointments in Accordance with Public Law, Chapter 459

Dear Senator Sanborn and Representative Tepler:

I am appointing Mallory Shaughnessy to the Advisory Council on Affordable Health Care as one member who represents behavioral health care provider interests.

In accordance with the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 5, section 3123, this appointment is contingent on the Maine State Senate's confirmation after review by the Joint Standing Committee on Health Coverage, Insurance, and Financial Services.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

S/Troy Jackson
Maine Senate President

(2-6) The Following Communication:

S.C. 846

STATE OF MAINE 130TH LEGISLATURE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT AUGUSTA, MAINE

January 4, 2022

Senator Heather Sanborn

Representative Denise Tepler

3 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333

Representative Denise Tepler

2 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333

RE: Appointments in Accordance with Public Law, Chapter 459

Dear Senator Sanborn and Representative Tepler:

I am appointing Katie Fullam Harris to the Advisory Council on Affordable Health Care as one member who represents hospital interests.

In accordance with the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 5, section 3123, this appointment is contingent on the Maine State Senate's confirmation after review by the Joint Standing Committee on Health Coverage, Insurance, and Financial Services.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

S/Troy Jackson Maine Senate President